Lease Name

WOOD CANYON UNIT

WELL WORK REPORT
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of

Well Number #1

Elevation Perm. Datum

Location

Down Hole
Condition
(after work)

o
Q
@

12-24-74
12-25-74
12-26~74

12-27-74

12-28-74
12-29-74
12-31-74
1=1=75
1-2-75
1-3-75
1-4-75
1-5-75
1-6=75
1-7 to 1
1-12-75
1-13-75
1-14-75
1-15-75
1-16-75
1-21-75

1-22 to

Reason for Work

& 12/30

-11-75

to 1-20

2-19-75

Oeerotion

recivered 233 bbils load. ltack 17 bhls

Swabbed 32 bbls load, all laoad now recaver

ed. Well open on 20/64" choke overniaht.

Started swabbing scattered fluid from

3200' - T.D. Swabbed 10 bblis fluid. Will
leave open on 20/64" choke until the 26th.
Open_on 20/64" choke. No Repart.

Flowed 19.6 bw on‘choke‘ tbg pr. 15 Psi.
Flowed 19.0 bw on cheoke, thg pr. 0 Pgi

Load + 68 bbls.

Ran swab to 11 ,600' recovered 2 bw 12/26/74.

Left open to tank over night on 20/64"

Well flowed 10 bw load + 80 bhls.
Released rig today 12/27/74.

Flowed 23 bw on 20/64" choke, tbg pr. 0
Flowed 13 bw on 20/64" choke, thg pr. 0
12 _bw

8 bw,

Flowed 11 bw.

14 bbls water.

1.57 bw,

1.57 bw,

6.5 bw.,

Elowing.
Tested 129,000 cu.

choke.

Flowed

Flowed

Flowed

Flowed

Flowed

Flowed

No Report

ft. gas, O thg. pressurd.

S.l.
" tubing pressure 975 Psi.

tubing pressure 925Pg]|

X tubing—presaure—HoH0—Rsis
" for pressure buildup.

" tubing pressure 1080 Psi.

Shut

In.

Signed




