	WELL	WORK REPORT Page 32 of
Lease Name	WOOD CANYON UNI	T Well Number # 1
		Perm. Datum
Location		Elevation Perm, Datom
Down Hole	Reason	for Work
Condition (after work)		
	Date	Operation
		recivered 233 bbls load. Lack 17 bbls. Swabbed 32 bbls load, all load now recove
		ed. Well open on 20/64" choke overnight.
		Started swabbing scattered fluid from
		3200' - T.D. Swabbed 10 bbls fluid. Wil
		leave open on 20/64" choke until the 26th
	12-24-74	Open on 20/64" choke. No Report.
	12-25-74	Flowed 19.6 bw on choke, tbg pr. 15 Psi.
	12-26-74	Flowed 19.0 bw on choke, the pr. 0 Psi-
		Load + 68 bbls.
	12-27-74	Ran swab to 11,600', recovered 2 bw 12/26
		Left open to tank over night on 20/64"
		choke. Well flowed 10 bw load + 80 bbls.
		Released rig today 12/27/74.
	12-28-74	Flowed 23 bw on 20/64" choke, thg pr. 0.
	12-29-74 & 12/30	Flowed 13 bw on 20/64" choke, thg pr. 0.
	12-31-74	Flowed 12 bw
	1-1-75	Flowed 8 bw.
	1-2-75 1-3-75	Flowed 11 bw.
	1-3-75	Flowed 14 bbls water. Flowed 1.57 bw.
	1-4-75	Flowed 1.57 bw.
	1-6-75	Flowed 6.5 bw.
	1-7 to 1-11-75	Elowing. No Report.
	1-12-75	Tested 129,000 cu. ft. gas, 0 tbg. pressu
	1-13-75	S.I. tubing pressure 925Psi.
	1-14-75	" tubing pressure 975 Psi.
	1-15-75	
		" for pressure buildup.
	1-21-75	" tubing pressure 1080 Psi.
	1-22 to 2-19-75	Shut In.

.